
18° TROFEO GS ARAGNO
I Delfini - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 19/01/2025 parte 5

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

19/01/2025 - 15:30 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine1

1 CIPRIANI Noemi 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'08.49
2 PULIAFITO Anna 2011 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.51
3 SOLARI Valentina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.63
4 MAZZONE Carlotta 2011 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.59
5 CHIESA Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.44
6 BECATTINI Mariasole 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'07.10
7 VALENTE Alessandra 2011 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'08.43
8 GIANCASPRO Vittoria 2011 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'08.53

Juniores Femmine2

1 SCALI Ginevra 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'06.93
2 BOTTAZZI Vittoria 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'06.63
3 SALADINO Michelle 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 1'06.08
4 CASSANO Margherita 2009 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'04.52
5 GIANNELLI Camilla 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'05.57
6 D'ALESSANDRO Benedetta 2009 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'06.38
7 ONGARO Aurora 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'06.93
8 RIGARDO Martina 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'07.18

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine3

1 BALBIS Emma 2006 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'06.95
2 WEGER Sabrina 2001 ITA SSV Bozen 1'05.61
3 MUCCITTO Giovanna 2008 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'03.37
4 ROSSI Asia 2007 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 1'01.56
5 PILLONI Agnese 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'03.31
6 MOI Rachele 2003 ITA Andrea Doria 1'05.54
7 PEDRONI Greta 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'06.51
8 CORUCCI Matilde 2006 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 1'07.05

19/01/2025 100 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 20114

1 LA CORTE Alessio 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'11.66
2 BARTOLOZZI Milo 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'11.35
3 ANFOSSO Vittorio G. 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'10.15
4 IANNETTA Luciano 2011 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'08.48
5 MUCCITTO Riccardo 2011 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'08.89
6 RUIZ Daniel 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1'10.54
7 ARRIGHI Andrea 2011 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 1'11.53
8 DEL GALLO Francesco 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'12.28

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-20105

1 BOGAZZI Niccolo' 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'00.60
2 PITTORE Luigi 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'00.42
3 AMADI Giacomo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.04
4 GIAMBERARDINO Christian 2009 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 58.22
5 BARBERIS Edoardo Maria 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.44
6 CASTELLANI Edoardo 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'00.17
7 ONGARO Davide 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'00.51
8 TORRE Nicolo' 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'00.84

Juniores Maschi6

1 BRAMBILLASCA Mattia 2007 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 58.02
2 LISI Alessandro 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 57.63
3 STOCCHETTI Riccardo 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 56.64
4 SCAMPICCHIO Luca Antonio 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 53.83
5 FARFAGLIA Simone 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 54.17
6 GASBARRINO Michele Pio 2008 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 57.27
7 RUDOLF Niels Andreas 2008 SUI Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 58.00
8 MINARDO Pietro 2008 ITA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd 58.25
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Cadetti+Seniores Maschi7

1 COMUNELLO Luca 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 59.21
2 DI BENEDETTO Daniele 2006 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 59.09
3 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.79
4 SONETTI Alessandro 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 54.98
5 VERACE Gaetano 2004 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 56.28
6 BEVILACQUA Thomas 2004 ITA SSV Bozen 58.49
7 MAYR Nicolas 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 59.12
8 TRIDENTI Marco Savino 2001 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 59.25

19/01/2025 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine8

1 BORDA Sofia 2011 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'08.71
2 PEROTTI Silvia 2011 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'07.90
3 BIGLIETTO Martina 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.43
4 AVANZINI Arianna 2011 ITA Spazio Rari Nantes Camogli 1'05.75
5 SCIANDA Greta 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.09
6 DONATI Emma 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'06.46
7 MASI Martina 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'08.63
8 PERTOLL Nicole 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1'08.92

Juniores Femmine9

1 CALCAMUGGI Marina 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'06.92
2 SALVATORI Sveva 2009 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'05.68
3 IANNOLO Elena 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'05.00
4 PIACENTINI Angelica 2010 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'03.07
5 CAPOFERRI Bianca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'03.47
6 CIRAVEGNA Carlotta 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.47
7 RISSO Agata 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.08
8 GAUDENZI Alice 2009 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 1'08.34

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine10

1 SPADA Margherita 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 1'07.46
2 BERTOLONE Matilde 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 1'05.91
3 OSELLA Aurora 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'04.52
4 GORLIER Giada 2005 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'00.66
5 MUCCITTO Giovanna 2008 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'02.33
6 COLALILLO Sara 2008 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'05.58
7 TOGNAZZI Eva 2007 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'06.24
8 DI MAGGIO Aurora 2008 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'08.16

19/01/2025 100 m Dorso - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201111

1 KHIMULYA Mykhailo 2011 UKR Aragno Rivarolesi 1'08.94
2 RICCI Gabriele 2011 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'08.32
3 SAMMARCO Alessandro 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1'05.97
4 FORMENTINI Matteo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.01
5 CRAPANZANO Andrea 2011 ITA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd 1'05.76
6 LANTERI Giacomo 2011 ITA Sanremo Like Swim asd 1'07.08
7 DOLCI Gabriele 2011 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'08.93
8 MASSOCCO Alessandro 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'09.04

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201012

1 BERNARDI Leonardo 2010 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'02.63
2 CAPASSO Antonio 2010 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'02.36
3 VALENTE Samuele 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.86
4 WALZL Alexander 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 58.34
5 ERCOLI Manfredi 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 58.59
6 CHICHIERCHIA Filippo 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'01.95
7 NARDONE Alessandro 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'02.49
8 FRONTERA Cristian 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'03.18
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Juniores Maschi13

1 PARRI MELIS Francesco 2007 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'00.58
2 CANGIOLI Ruggero 2008 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 59.54
3 GUSKOV Matvei 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.94
4 SCAMPICCHIO Luca Antonio 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 55.65
5 STOCCHETTI Riccardo 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 57.33
6 BRAMBILLASCA Mattia 2007 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 58.80
7 RUDOLF Niels Andreas 2008 SUI Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 59.65
8 SASSETTI Gabriele 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'01.04

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi14

2 GATTAI Gabriele 2006 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'04.19
3 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 56.71
4 BINDI Giorgio 2005 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 56.20
5 FIOCCO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 56.63
6 UBERTELLI Michele 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 57.49

19/01/2025 100 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine15

1 CHIESA Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.97
2 BERRA Celeste 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.50
3 FRANCO Cecilia 2011 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'13.13
4 CREPALDI Emma 2011 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'12.02
5 KRAVCHUK Yana 2012 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'12.48
6 DONATI Emma 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'16.08
7 ZAMBONINI Chandra 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1'17.29
8 ZICCARDI Marta 2012 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'18.00

Juniores Femmine16

1 ONGARO Aurora 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'13.90
2 GHIO Giulia 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.69
3 CARTAGENOVA Sara 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.37
4 BALBIS Anna 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'09.47
5 CANI Francesca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'10.56
6 GOGGIO Sara 2010 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.37
7 PAONESSA Sara 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'13.72
8 ASCHERI Roberta 2009 ITA RARI NANTES Imperia Raineri 1'14.58

Cadetti+Seniores Femmine17

1 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'16.24
2 DAVIDDI Elena 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'15.08
3 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.38
4 CREPALDI Giorgia 2007 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'10.51
5 SPEDALIERI Ester 2008 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'13.27
6 PECORELLO Beatrice 2008 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'14.38
7 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.21
8 GUERRA Cecilia 2007 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 1'16.53
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19/01/2025 100 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201118

1 CIANI Andrea 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'16.61
2 VECCI Alessandro Luciano 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 1'15.72
3 LA BARBERA Daniele 2011 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'13.77
4 GIROTTO Francesco 2011 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'10.18
5 BRACCO Pietro 2011 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 1'12.45
6 PIGNA Andrea 2011 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'13.84
7 MACCHIAVELLO Pietro 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.37
8 PASTROVICCHIO Marco 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'18.52

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201019

1 MICCICHE' Dario 2009 ITA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd 1'07.97
2 ONGARO Davide 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'06.72
3 MALPEZZI Alessandro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.24
4 PAPETTI Niccolo' 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'04.21
5 MAGAZZINI Giacomo 2009 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'05.83
6 PIRROTTA Davide Marco A. 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.36
7 PORTA Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'07.20
8 FERRETTI Alberto 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'08.27

Juniores Maschi20

1 SOFI Tommaso 2007 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'06.11
2 CECCHI Tiziano 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'05.82
3 SANGILLES Andrea 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.33
4 NERI Alessandro 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'04.87
5 MAGGIA Patrick 2007 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'05.32
6 DA SILVA BENZONI L. 2008 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 1'05.43
7 CECCONI Leonardo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'05.96
8 VERDES Artur 2008 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'06.47

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi21

1 PREGNOLATO Davide 2006 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'06.18
2 CATELLI Alessandro 2006 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 1'04.28
3 RIGAZIO Riccardo 2006 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 1'01.76
4 MANGIAMELE Flavio 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 58.42
5 FICARELLI Simone 2006 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 1'01.02
6 BASARA Mykhailo 2006 UKR SSV Bozen 1'03.14
7 SANCLEMENTE Tommaso 2006 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'06.18
8 GALLERINI Carlo 2006 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina

19/01/2025 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Ragazzi Femmine22

1 SCIANDA Greta 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'01.52
2 MASI Martina 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 1'00.02
3 BECATTINI Mariasole 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 59.75
4 AVANZINI Arianna 2011 ITA Spazio Rari Nantes Camogli 59.27
5 UCCELLI Virginia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 59.27
6 PEROTTI Silvia 2011 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 59.89
7 FABBRONI Ginevra 2011 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 1'01.23
8 TEI Teresa 2011 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'01.61

Juniores Femmine23

1 RUSSO Sofia 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 59.54
2 DI MAURO Federica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 58.82
3 IANNOLO Elena 2010 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 58.66
4 PIACENTINI Angelica 2010 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 56.90
5 CASSANO Margherita 2009 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 58.18
6 CALCAMUGGI Marina 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 58.78
7 CANI Francesca 2009 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 59.15
8 GOGGIO Sara 2010 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'00.17
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Cadetti+Seniores Femmine24

1 BERTOLONE Matilde 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 59.18
2 FONTANELLI Rebecca 2008 ITA Virtus Buonconvento ssd 58.67
3 WEGER Sabrina 2001 ITA SSV Bozen 56.30
4 COCCONCELLI Costanza 2002 ITA Nuoto Cl.Azzurra 91 - BO Fiamme Gialle - Nuoto 54.72
5 MEUCCI Giulia 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 56.26
6 ROSSI Asia 2007 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 57.50
7 DAVIDDI Elena 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 59.13
8 CORUCCI Matilde 2006 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 59.19

19/01/2025 100 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Ragazzi Maschi 201125

1 CHERUBINO Nicolo' 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'00.15
2 SAMMARCO Alessandro 2011 ITA SSV Bozen 59.53
3 RICCI Gabriele 2011 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 58.91
4 BALDI Nicolo' 2011 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 56.34
5 CAMPODONI Matteo 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 57.29
6 KHIMULYA Mykhailo 2011 UKR Aragno Rivarolesi 58.96
7 SANTINI Alessandro 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 59.94
8 ARRIGHI Andrea 2011 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 1'00.46

Ragazzi Maschi 2009-201026

1 PORTA Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 55.76
2 GALEOTTI Matteo 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 54.61
3 BENELLI Gianpaolo 2009 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 53.61
4 PAPETTI Niccolo' 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 52.61
5 DE ANGELO Alessio 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.22
6 LUCIDO Pietro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 53.77
7 WALZL Alexander 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 54.68
8 GUALCHI Marco 2009 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 55.91

Juniores Maschi27

1 FARFAGLIA Simone 2008 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 52.32
2 SALVINI Diego 2008 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 52.05
3 STOCCHETTI Riccardo 2007 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 51.67
4 SCAMPICCHIO Luca Antonio 2007 ITA SSV Bozen 50.35
5 COLOMBO Pietro 2008 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara asd 51.54
6 BARDAZZI Brando 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia Asd 51.77
7 ALBA Ludovico 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 52.27
8 LONDEI Francesco 2007 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 52.38

Cadetti+Seniores Maschi28

1 SAVIONI Enrico 2003 ITA Swim Team Lugo asd 53.02
2 ZANELLI Riccardo 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 52.60
3 COMUNELLO Luca 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 52.48
4 SONETTI Alessandro 2004 ITA Nuoto UISP 2003 - Cascina 49.65
5 CERPELLONI Tommaso 2004 ITA SSV Bozen 52.25
6 TEDESCHI Ermanno 2005 ITA Hidro Sport ssd arl 52.54
7 PISCOPO Luigi 2006 ITA Reggiana Nuoto 52.80
8 MAYR Nicolas 2006 ITA SSV Bozen 53.07
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